

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION


Question No. 70

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2006:

Regarding the acquisition of 600 new PCs mentioned on page 78 of the annual report:

a) Please provide a full list of equipment acquired.
b) What was the original budget for the acquisition of the equipment?
c) What was the final expenditure on the acquisition of the equipment?
d) Has all of the equipment been delivered?
e) If not, what has yet to be delivered and what is the timeframe for its delivery?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) 600 Dell Optiplex SX280 Ultra Small form factor workstations.

b) Requested Budget $1,500,000

c) Final Expenditure $1,133,322

d) Yes

e) Not Applicable
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